2019-08-13 14:14:25 Case Unsealed






































































(49) Field
FISCALYR
CIRCUIT
DISTRICT
OFFICE
DOCKET
DEFNO
CTDEF
REOPSEQ
TYPEREG
TYPEMAG
DEFLGKY
CASLGKY
MAGDOCK
MAGDEF
STATUSCD
FUGSTAT
FGSTRTDATE
FGENDDATE
FILEDATE
PROCDATE
PROCCD
APPDATE
APPCD
FCOUNSEL
FTITLE1
FOFFLVL1
FOFFCD1
D2FOFFCD1
FSEV1
COUNTY
UPDATE
DISPDATE
SENTDATE
TERMDATE
FINETOT
CTFILTRN
CTFIL
CTFILWOR
CTFILR
CTTRTRN
CTTR
CTTRWOR
CTTRR
CTPN
CTPNWOF
SOURCE
VER
LOADDATE
TAPEYEAR

Value
2019

08

69

5
1950116

L)
086951950116CR0010
086951950116CRO
1900095
001

E

N
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
08/20/2019
08/20/2019
1
08/09/2019
A

2
18:2422.F
4

6200

6301

234

46103
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900
01/01/1900

~2“cocococoaaao

CMECF

0
09/04/2019
2099

Field Name
Fiscal Year

Circuit

District

Office

Docket Number

Defendant Number

Court Defendant Number
Reopen Sequence Number
Case Type — Regular
Case Type — Magistrate
Defendant Logical Key
Case Logical Key
Magistrate Docket Number
Magistrate Defendant Number
Status Code

Fugitive Status

Fugitive Start Date
Fugitive End Date

Filing Date

Proceeding Date
Proceeding Code

First Appearance Date
First Appearance Code
Filing Counsel

Filing Title/Section 1

Filing Offense Level 1

AO Filing Offense Code 1
D2 Filing Offense Code 1
Filing Severity Code 1
County

Update Date

Disposition Date
Sentencing Date
Termination Date

Fine Total

Format
YYYY

A2

A2

A2

A7

A3

A3

N5

A2

A2

A18

A15

A7

A3

A2

Al
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
N2
YYYYMMDD
A2

N2

A20

N2

A4

A4

A3

A5
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
YYYYMMDD
N8

Count Filings Including Transfers N1
Count Filings Excluding Transfers N1
Count Filings Without Reopens N1
Count Filings Reopens N1
Count Terminations Including Trai N1
Count Terminations Excluding Tre N1
Count Terminations Without Reof N1
Count Terminations Reopens N1
Count Pending Including Long Te N1
Count Pending Without Long Terr N1
Source A10
Version N2
Date Loaded

YYYYMMDD
Tape Year Yyyy

Descroti
The fiscal year of the data file obtained from the AOUSC

The code of the federal judicial circuit where the case was located

The code of the federal judicial district where the case was located

The code of the district office where the case was located

Docket number assigned by the district to the case

Aunique number assigned to each defendant in a case which cannot be modified by the court

Aunique number assigned to each defendant in a case which can be modified by the court

Asequential number indicating whether a case is an original proceeding or a reopen

Case type associated with the current defendant record

Case type associated with a magistrate case if the current case was merged from a magistrate case

A concatenation of district, office, docket number, case type, defendant number, and reopen sequence number

A concatenation of district, office, docket number, case type, and reopen sequence number

The docket number originally given to a case assigned to a magistrate judge and subsequently merged into a criminal case
Aunique number assigned to each defendant in a magistrate case

The status of the defendant as assigned by the AOUSC

A code indicating the fugitive status of a defendant

The date upon which a defendant became a fugitive

The date upon which a fugitive defendant was taken into custody

The date when a case was first docketed in the district court

The date upon which proceedings in a case commenced on charges pending in the district court where the defendant appeared, or the date of the defendant's felony-waiver of indictment

A code used to identify the nature of the proceeding
The date when a defendant first appeared before a judicial officer in the district court where a charge was pending

A code indicating the event by which a defendant appeared before a judicial officer in the district court where a charge was pending

A code indicating the type of legal counsel assigned to a defendant
The title and section of the U.S. Code applicable to the offense committed which carried the highest severity

A code indicating the level of offense associated with FTITLE1

The four digit AO offense code associated with FTITLE1

The four digit D2 offense code associated with FTITLE1

A code indicating the severity associated with FTITLE1

The FIPS code used to indicate the county or parish where an offense was committed

The date of the last action taken on the record

The date upon which judicial proceedings before the court concluded

The date upon which the final sentence is recorded on the docket

The date upon which the case was closed

The total fine imposed at sentencing for all offenses of which the defendant was convicted and a fine was imposed
Acount of defendants filed including inter-district transfers

A count of defendants filed excluding inter-district transfers

Acount of original proceedings commenced

A count of filed whose

by reopen, remand, appeal, or retrial
A count of defendants terminated including interdistrict transfers

Acount of defendants terminated excluding interdistrict transfers

Acount of original proceedings terminated

A count of defendants terminated whose proceedings commenced by reopen, remand, appeal, or retrial
Acount of defendants pending as of the last day of the period including long term fugitives

Acount of defendants pending as of the last day of the period excluding long term fugitives

The source from which the data were loaded into the AOUSC's NewSTATS database

Asequential number indicating the iteration of the defendant record

The date the record was loaded into the AOUSC's NewSTATS database

Statistical year ID label on data file obtained from the AOUSC which represents termination year


https://www.fjc.gov/sites/default/files/idb/codebooks/Criminal%20Code%20Book%201996%20Forward.pdf



https://www.fjc.gov/sites/default/files/idb/codebooks/Criminal%20Code%20Book%201996%20Forward.pdf

