	I_	I		
Entry ID	Date	Time		(0) Link
	2019-08-13	14:14:25	Case Unsealed	

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Elluy ID	Date	Tillle	Description	(I) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(I) LIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Lifty ID	Date	Time	Description	(b) LIIIK

Entry ID	Date	Time	Description	(0) Link
Elitry ID		Time	Description	(U) LINK

(49) Field	Value	Field Name	Format	Description The day in the first the day in the day in the first the day in
FISCALYR	2019	Fiscal Year	YYYY	The fiscal year of the data file obtained from the AOUSC
CIRCUIT	08	Circuit District	A2	The code of the federal judicial circuit where the case was located The code of the federal judicial district where the case was located
DISTRICT	69 5	Office District	A2 A2	The code of the federal judicial district where the case was located The code of the district office where the case was located
DOCKET	1950116	Docket Number	A2 A7	I ne cope of the district office where the case was located Oocket number assigned by the district to the case
DEFNO	001	Defendant Number	A3	A unique number assigned to each defendant in a case which cannot be modified by the court
CTDEF	001	Court Defendant Number	A3	A unique number assigned to each defendant in a case which can be modified by the court
REOPSEQ	0	Reopen Sequence Number	N5	A sequential number indicating whether a case is an original proceeding or a reopen
TYPEREG	CR	Case Type – Regular	A2	Case type associated with the current defendant record
TYPEMAG	MJ	Case Type – Magistrate	A2	Case type associated with a magistrate case if the current case was merged from a magistrate case
DEFLGKY	086951950116CR0010 086951950116CR0	Defendant Logical Key Case Logical Key	A18 A15	A concatenation of district, office, docket number, case type, defendant number, and reopen sequence number
MAGDOCK	1900095	Magistrate Docket Number	A7	A concatenation of district, office, docket number, case type, and reopen sequence number The docket number originally given to a case assigned to a magistrate judge and subsequently merged into a criminal case
MAGDEF	001	Magistrate Defendant Number	A3	A unique number assigned to each defendant in a magistrate case
STATUSCD	E	Status Code	A2	The status of the defendant as assigned by the AOUSC
FUGSTAT	N	Fugitive Status	A1	A code indicating the fugitive status of a defendant
FGSTRTDATE	01/01/1900	Fugitive Start Date	YYYYMMDD	The date upon which a defendant became a fugitive
FGENDDATE	01/01/1900	Fugitive End Date	YYYYMMDD	The date upon which a fugitive defendant was taken into custody
FILEDATE PROCDATE	08/20/2019 08/20/2019	Filing Date	YYYYMMDD YYYYMMDD	The date when a case was first docketed in the district court
PROCDATE	08/20/2019	Proceeding Date Proceeding Code	N2	The date upon which proceedings in a case commenced on charges pending in the district court where the defendant appeared, or the date of the defendant's felony-waiver of indictment A code used to identify the nature of the proceeding
APPDATE	08/09/2019	First Appearance Date	YYYYMMDD	A code used to belinky the factor of the proceeding. The date when a defendant first appeared before a judicial officer in the district court where a charge was pending.
APPCD	A	First Appearance Code	A2	A code indicating the event by which a defendant appeared before a judicial officer in the district court where a charge was pending
FCOUNSEL	2	Filing Counsel	N2	A code indicating the type of legal counsel assigned to a defendant
FTITLE1	18:2422.F	Filing Title/Section 1	A20	The title and section of the U.S. Code applicable to the offense committed which carried the highest severity
FOFFLVL1	4	Filing Offense Level 1	N2	A code indicating the level of offense associated with FTITLE1
FOFFCD1 D2F0FFCD1	6200	AO Filing Offense Code 1	A4	The four digit AO offense code associated with FTITLE1
FSEV1	6301 234	D2 Filing Offense Code 1 Filing Severity Code 1	A4 A3	The four digit D2 offense code associated with FTITLE1 A code inclination the executed, associated with FTITLE1
COUNTY	46103	County Code 1	A5	A code indicating the severity associated with FTITLE1 The FIPS code used to indicate the county or parish where an offense was committed
UPDATE	01/01/1900	Update Date	YYYYMMDD	The date of the last action taken on the record
DISPDATE	01/01/1900	Disposition Date	YYYYMMDD	The date upon which judicial proceedings before the court concluded
SENTDATE	01/01/1900	Sentencing Date	YYYYMMDD	The date upon which the final sentence is recorded on the docket
TERMDATE	01/01/1900	Termination Date	YYYYMMDD	The date upon which the case was closed
FINETOT	0	Fine Total	N8	The total fine imposed at sentencing for all offenses of which the defendant was convicted and a fine was imposed
CTFILTRN	1	Count Filings Including Transfers Count Filings Excluding Transfer		A count of defendants filed including inter-district transfers A count of defendants filed availation inter-district transfers
CTFILWOR	1	Count Filings Excluding Transfer Count Filings Without Reopens		A count of defendants filed excluding inter-district transfers A count of original proceedings commenced
CTFILWOR	0	Count Filings Without Reopens Count Filings Reopens	N1	A count of religinal proceedings commenced A count of defindants filed whose proceedings commenced by reopen, remand, appeal, or retrial
CTTRTRN	0	Count Terminations Including Tra		A count of defendants terminated including interdistrict transfers A count of defendants transfer transf
CTTR	0	Count Terminations Excluding Tr		A count of defendants terminated excluding interdistrict transfers
CTTRWOR	0	Count Terminations Without Rec		A count of original proceedings terminated
CTTRR	0	Count Terminations Reopens	N1	A count of defendants terminated whose proceedings commenced by reopen, remand, appeal, or retrial
CTPN	1	Count Pending Including Long To		A count of defendants pending as of the last day of the period including long term fugitives
CTPNWOF	1 CMECF	Count Pending Without Long Ter Source	n N1 A10	A count of defendants pending as of the last day of the period excluding long term fugitives The source from which the data were loaded into the AOUSC's NewSTATS database
VFR	0	Version	N2	I rie source from writer in de data were leadeed into trie AUOUS S rewells IATS database A sequential immber indicating the literation of the defendant record
LOADDATE	09/04/2019	Date Loaded	YYYYMMDD	A sequence indicating the
TAPEYEAR	2099	Tape Year	YYYY	Statistical year ID label on data file obtained from the AOUSC which represents termination year
				,

(49) Field	Value	Field Name	Format	Description